VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025

SCHOOL SYSTEM

ACADEMY FOR G.O.D.
ALCOACITY

ALVIN YORK INSTITUTE
ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS
ARLINGTON COMMUNITY
ASPIRE PUBLIC SCHOOL
ATHENS

AVENTURA COMMUNITY SCHOOL
BARTLETT CITY

BELIEVE MEMPHIS ACAD
BLEDSOE COUNTY

BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOLS
BRADLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS
CAMPBELL COUNTY SD
CANNON COUNTY

CHESTER COUNTY
CLAIBORNE COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS
CLEVELAND CITY SCHOOLS
CLINTON CITY SCHOOLS
COLLIERVILLE SCHOOLS
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
DAYTON CITY

DECATUR COUNTY

DEKALB COUNTY
ELIZABETHTON CITY SD
ETOWAH CITY SCHOOL
EXPLORE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
FAYETTEVILLE CO

FRANKLIN SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

GERMANTOWN MUNICIPAL
GESTALT COMMUNITY

GILES COUNTY SD

GREATER PRAISE CHRIS
GREENE COUNTY

GRUNDY COUNTY

HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
HANCOCK COUNTY

TYPE

Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public

TOTAL DOLLAR

VALUE SY25
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2,

14,026.26
95,805.76
21,574.60
321,888.86
116,811.72
22,570.29
102,023.16
2,494.10
252,342.30
7,510.37
136,901.09
404,124.14
604,169.74
358,592.20
81,018.25
125,635.57
261,869.23
57,603.97
325,251.66
36,591.39
231,501.01
380,421.17
48,723.14
63,955.69
183,112.62
91,033.91
27,254.78
12,744.87
171,403.98
164,865.80
155,434.55
8,172.99
200,234.54
124,137.08
179,820.23
45,032.35
065,229.47
63,640.58



VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025
SCHOOL SYSTEM

HARDEMAN COUNTY

HARDIN COUNTY

HAYWOOD COUNTY

HENDERSON COUNTY

JACKSON COUNTY SD
JACKSON-MADISON CNTY

KING'S DAUGHTERS SCH

KIPP MEMPHIS

KIPP NASHVILLE

KNOX COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAKELAND SCHOOLS

LAKEWAY CHRISTIAN
LAUDERDALE

LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEAD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

LEBANON SPECIAL SD

LENOIR CITY CAFES

LEXINGTON CITY

LINCOLN

MACON COUNTY

MARION COUNTY

MARYVILLE CITY SCHOOLS
MAURY COUNTY

MCMINN COUNTY SCHOOLS
MCNAIRY COUNTY SCHOOLS
MEIGS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
METRO NASHVILLE DAVIDSON CO
MILLINGTON MUNICIPAL

MONROE COUNTY

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOLS
MORGAN COUNTY SCHOOLS
MURFREESBORO CITY SCHOOLS
NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN

NETCO

OAK RIDGE SCHOOLS

ONEIDA SSD

OVERTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
PICKETT COUNTY

TYPE

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Private Charter
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

TOTAL DOLLAR

VALUE SY25
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2,

3,

1,

3,

187,118.99
211,344.21
21,601.95
203,680.05
81,232.72
459,330.89
8,674.94
4,573.42
55,410.56
451,680.64
58,653.66
38,917.06
208,380.79
502,073.59
4,821.20
200,221.56
109,638.58
40,228.60
157,752.01
263,390.59
278,834.32
171,056.60
679,061.50
125,973.01
207,612.08
98,080.51
422,517.51
138,167.40
235,965.93
630,064.66
240,763.87
422,099.70
21,857.05
904,711.70
152,930.72
55,307.56
144,503.13
33,619.45



VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025
SCHOOL SYSTEM

POLK COUNTY

PORTER-LEATH SARAH'S

PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOLS
REPUBLIC SCHOOLS

RHEA COUNTY SCHOOLS

RICHARD HARDY MEMORIAL SCHOOL
ROANE COUNTY

ROBERTSON COUNTY
RUTHERFORD

SACRED HEART LORETTO

SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SEQUATCHIE COUNTY

SEVIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SHELBY

SMITH COUNTY SCHOOLS

SUMNER COUNTY SCHOOLS
SWEETWATER CITY SCHOOLS
TIPTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
TENNESSEE SCHOOLS FOR THE DEAF
TROUSDALE COUNTY

UNION COUNTY

UCHRA - Chance Youth Home

VALOR COLLEGE PREP

VAN BUREN COUNTY

VOLCO

WARREN COUNTY

WHITE COUNTY

WILSON COUNTY

YOUTH VILLAGES

NETCO MEMBERS
Bristol City

Carter Co

Cocke Co
Grainger Co

Greeneville City

TYPE

Public
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private

TOTAL DOLLAR
VALUE SY25
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117,855.80
786.61
551,980.18
34,138.30
263,371.97
10,120.87
300,443.13
611,315.67
1,804,395.48
4,336.43
141,551.90
121,538.19
619,622.68
659,870.80
176,281.82
1,000,508.32
69,799.93
396,785.24
7,433.01
80,499.85
142,395.56
1,494.35
34,672.03
43,766.48
3,037,378.65
355,375.35
236,970.71
677,903.89
67,763.49

36,367,732.83

71,588.38
96,439.28
111,845.71
9,901.09
19,763.20
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SCHOOL SYSTEM

Hamblen Co
Hawkins Co
Jefferson Co
Johnson City
Johnson Co
Kingsport City
Newport City
Rogersville City
Sullivan Co
Unicoi Co
Washington Co

VOLCO MEMBERS
Alamo City
Bedford Co

Bells City

Benton Co
Bradford SSD
Cheatham Co
Coffee Co
Crockett Co
Dickson Co

Dyer Co
Dyersburg City
Fayetteville City
Franklin Co
Gibson Co

Henry Co

Hickman Co
Hollow Rock Bruceton SSD
Houston Co
Humboldt City
Humphreys Co BONUS ONLY
Huntingdon SSD
Lake Co

Lewis Co
Manchester City
Marshall Co

TYPE

TOTAL DOLLAR

VALUE SY25
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© & H & H H H &FH

140,279.64
203,826.14
94,679.54
77,040.97
7,956.47
141,670.42
8,894.98
9,318.40
153,930.19
9,004.62
120,078.35

9,523.19
121,221.82

4,987.80
125,587.94
120,094.11

22,042.17
182,933.01
73,509.18
31,139.81
17,091.60

73,702.14

1,981.36

8,539.83

26,390.71
84,999.35
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SCHOOL SYSTEM

Mckenzie SSD
Milan SSD

Moore Co

Obion Co

Paris SSD

Perry Co

South Carroll Co SSD
Stewart Co

Trenton SSD
Tullahoma City
Union City

Wayne Co

Weakley Co

West Carroll Co SSD

TYPE

TOTAL DOLLAR
VALUE SY25

$ 9,999.73
$ 29,669.36
$ 22,664.07
$ 25,003.77
$ 100,013.19
$ 14,633.82
$ 19,981.60



