VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025		TOTAL DOLLAR	
SCHOOL SYSTEM	TYPE	VALUE SY25	
ACADEMY FOR G.O.D.	Private	\$ 14,026.26	
ALCOA CITY	Public	\$ 95,805.76	
ALVIN YORK INSTITUTE	Public	\$ 21,574.60	
ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 321,888.86	
ARLINGTON COMMUNITY	Public	\$ 116,811.72	
ASPIRE PUBLIC SCHOOL	Private	\$ 22,570.29	
ATHENS	Public	\$ 102,023.16	
AVENTURA COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Public	\$ 2,494.10	
BARTLETT CITY	Public	\$ 252,342.30	
BELIEVE MEMPHIS ACAD	Private	\$ 7,510.37	
BLEDSOE COUNTY	Public	\$ 136,901.09	
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 404,124.14	
BRADLEY COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 604,169.74	
CAMPBELL COUNTY SD	Public	\$ 358,592.20	
CANNON COUNTY	Public	\$ 81,018.25	
CHESTER COUNTY	Public	\$ 125,635.57	
CLAIBORNE COUNTY	Public	\$ 261,869.23	
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 57,603.97	
CLEVELAND CITY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 325,251.66	
CLINTON CITY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 36,591.39	
COLLIERVILLE SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 231,501.01	
CUMBERLAND COUNTY	Public	\$ 380,421.17	
DAYTON CITY	Public	\$ 48,723.14	
DECATUR COUNTY	Public	\$ 63,955.69	
DEKALB COUNTY	Public	\$ 183,112.62	
ELIZABETHTON CITY SD	Public	\$ 91,033.91	
ETOWAH CITY SCHOOL	Public	\$ 27,254.78	
EXPLORE COMMUNITY SCHOOL	Public	\$ 12,744.87	
FAYETTEVILLE CO	Public	\$ 171,403.98	
FRANKLIN SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	Public	\$ 164,865.80	
GERMANTOWN MUNICIPAL	Public	\$ 155,434.55	
GESTALT COMMUNITY	Private	\$ 8,172.99	
GILES COUNTY SD	Public	\$ 200,234.54	
GREATER PRAISE CHRIS	Private	\$ 124,137.08	
GREENE COUNTY	Public	\$ 179,820.23	
GRUNDY COUNTY	Public	\$ 45,032.35	
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 2,065,229.47	
HANCOCK COUNTY	Public	\$ 63,640.58	

VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025		TOTAL DOLLAR
SCHOOL SYSTEM	TYPE	VALUE SY25
HARDEMAN COUNTY	Public	\$ 187,118.99
HARDIN COUNTY	Public	\$ 211,344.21
HAYWOOD COUNTY	Public	\$ 21,601.95
HENDERSON COUNTY	Public	\$ 203,680.05
JACKSON COUNTY SD	Public	\$ 81,232.72
JACKSON-MADISON CNTY	Public	\$ 459,330.89
KING'S DAUGHTERS SCH	Private	\$ 8,674.94
KIPP MEMPHIS	Private	\$ 4,573.42
KIPP NASHVILLE	Private	\$ 55,410.56
KNOX COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Public	\$ 2,451,680.64
LAKELAND SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 58,653.66
LAKEWAY CHRISTIAN	Private	\$ 38,917.06
LAUDERDALE	Public	\$ 208,380.79
LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Public	\$ 502,073.59
LEAD PUBLIC SCHOOLS	Private Charter	\$ 4,821.20
LEBANON SPECIAL SD	Public	\$ 200,221.56
LENOIR CITY CAFES	Public	\$ 109,638.58
LEXINGTON CITY	Public	\$ 40,228.60
LINCOLN	Public	\$ 157,752.01
MACON COUNTY	Public	\$ 263,390.59
MARION COUNTY	Public	\$ 278,834.32
MARYVILLE CITY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 171,056.60
MAURY COUNTY	Public	\$ 679,061.50
MCMINN COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 125,973.01
MCNAIRY COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 207,612.08
MEIGS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	Public	\$ 98,080.51
METRO NASHVILLE DAVIDSON CO	Public	\$ 3,422,517.51
MILLINGTON MUNICIPAL	Public	\$ 138,167.40
MONROE COUNTY	Public	\$ 235,965.93
MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 1,630,064.66
MORGAN COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 240,763.87
MURFREESBORO CITY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 422,099.70
NEW HOPE CHRISTIAN	Private	\$ 21,857.05
NETCO	Public	\$ 3,904,711.70
OAK RIDGE SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 152,930.72
ONEIDA SSD	Public	\$ 55,307.56
OVERTON COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 144,503.13
PICKETT COUNTY	Public	\$ 33,619.45

VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025		TOTAL DOLLAR	
SCHOOL SYSTEM	TYPE	VALUE SY25	
POLK COUNTY	Public	\$ 117,855.80	
PORTER-LEATH SARAH'S	Private	\$ 786.61	
PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 551,980.18	
REPUBLIC SCHOOLS	Private	\$ 34,138.30	
RHEA COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 263,371.97	
RICHARD HARDY MEMORIAL SCHOOL	Public	\$ 10,120.87	
ROANE COUNTY	Public	\$ 300,443.13	
ROBERTSON COUNTY	Public	\$ 611,315.67	
RUTHERFORD	Public	\$ 1,804,395.48	
SACRED HEART LORETTO	Private	\$ 4,336.43	
SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Public	\$ 141,551.90	
SEQUATCHIE COUNTY	Public	\$ 121,538.19	
SEVIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Public	\$ 619,622.68	
SHELBY	Public	\$ 659,870.80	
SMITH COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 176,281.82	
SUMNER COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 1,000,508.32	
SWEETWATER CITY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 69,799.93	
TIPTON COUNTY SCHOOLS	Public	\$ 396,785.24	
TENNESSEE SCHOOLS FOR THE DEAF	Public	\$ 7,433.01	
TROUSDALE COUNTY	Public	\$ 80,499.85	
UNION COUNTY	Public	\$ 142,395.56	
UCHRA - Chance Youth Home	Public	\$ 1,494.35	
VALOR COLLEGE PREP	Private	\$ 34,672.03	
VAN BUREN COUNTY	Public	\$ 43,766.48	
VOLCO	Public	\$ 3,037,378.65	
WARREN COUNTY	Public	\$ 355,375.35	
WHITE COUNTY	Public	\$ 236,970.71	
WILSON COUNTY	Public	\$ 677,903.89	
YOUTH VILLAGES	Private	\$ 67,763.49	
		\$ 36,367,732.83	
NETCO MEMBERS			
Bristol City		\$ 71,588.38	
Carter Co		\$ 96,439.28	
Cocke Co		\$ 111,845.71	
Grainger Co		\$ 9,901.09	
Greeneville City		\$ 19,763.20	

VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025		TOTAL DOL	LAR
SCHOOL SYSTEM	TYPE	VALUE SY2	
Hamblen Co		\$	140,279.64
Hawkins Co		\$	203,826.14
Jefferson Co		\$	94,679.54
Johnson City		\$	77,040.97
Johnson Co		\$	7,956.47
Kingsport City		\$	141,670.42
Newport City		\$	8,894.98
Rogersville City		\$	9,318.40
Sullivan Co		\$	153,930.19
Unicoi Co		\$	9,004.62
Washington Co		\$	120,078.35
VOLCO MEMBERS			
Alamo City		\$	9,523.19
Bedford Co		\$	121,221.82
Bells City			
Benton Co			
Bradford SSD		\$	4,987.80
Cheatham Co		\$	125,587.94
Coffee Co		\$	120,094.11
Crockett Co		\$	22,042.17
Dickson Co		\$	182,933.01
Dyer Co		\$	73,509.18
Dyersburg City		\$	31,139.81
Fayetteville City		\$	17,091.60
Franklin Co			
Gibson Co			
Henry Co			
Hickman Co		\$	73,702.14
Hollow Rock Bruceton SSD			
Houston Co		\$	1,981.36
Humboldt City			
Humphreys Co BONUS ONLY			
Huntingdon SSD			
Lake Co		\$	8,539.83
Lewis Co			
Manchester City		\$	26,390.71
Marshall Co		\$	84,999.35

VALUES of COMMODITIES 2024-2025		TOTAL DOLLAR	
SCHOOL SYSTEM	TYPE	VALUE SY25	
Mckenzie SSD			
Milan SSD			
Moore Co		\$	9,999.73
Obion Co		\$	29,669.36
Paris SSD		\$	22,664.07
Perry Co			
South Carroll Co SSD			
Stewart Co			
Trenton SSD		\$	25,003.77
Tullahoma City		\$	100,013.19
Union City		\$	14,633.82
Wayne Co			
Weakley Co		\$	19,981.60
West Carroll Co SSD		\$	-